Golden Gate University School of Law GGU Law Digital Commons

Commencement

About GGU School of Law

6-4-1977

Doctor of Laws, Honoris Causa - Issac C. Kidd, Jr.

Golden Gate University School of Law

Follow this and additional works at: http://digitalcommons.law.ggu.edu/commencement Part of the <u>Legal Education Commons</u>

Recommended Citation

Golden Gate University School of Law, "Doctor of Laws, Honoris Causa - Issac C. Kidd, Jr." (1977). *Commencement*. Paper 59. http://digitalcommons.law.ggu.edu/commencement/59

This Presentation is brought to you for free and open access by the About GGU School of Law at GGU Law Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Commencement by an authorized administrator of GGU Law Digital Commons. For more information, please contact jfischer@gu.edu.

GOLDEN GATE UNIVERSITY

CITATION

Born in Cleveland, Ohio, the son of an admiral who died in the service of his country at Pearl Harbor; a graduate of the U.S. Naval Academy who also advanced through the grades of the U.S. Navy to leadership positions; a veteran of the World War II invasions of North Africa, Sicily and Italy, who subsequently assumed major decision-making and administrative assignments; all the while a modest man, concerned as much with the wellbeing of his personnel as with matters of grand strategy; he today holds positions of highest responsibility for the United States' defense and international security: Commander in Chief of the United States Atlantic Fleet, Commander in Chief of the Western Atlantic, and Supreme Allied Commander of the Atlantic.

In recognition of his excellence in his profession, his outstanding contributions to the United States Navy, and his life-long dedication to the service of his country, the Trustees of Golden Gate University hereby confer upon

ISAAC C. KIDD, JR.

the degree of

DOCTOR OF LAWS, HONORIS CAUSA

with all the rights and privileges pertaining thereto.

Granted this fourth day of June Nineteen Hundred and Seventy-Seven at San Francisco, California

Otto Butz, President of the University Guy D. Manuel, Chairman of the Board of Trustees